

b
ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1240 OF 2008

SARVJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCHARAN SINGH
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take dasti steps for issuance of notice
on the respondent within a week.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

Respondent be served through Trial Court.

Necessary particulars of Trial Court be furnished
within a week.

List again on 18.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd